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GNP = f(K,LD,COIL)

CC = f(GDP ,VALUEB )

DD = f(GDP

,R1)

DT= f(GDP,EE,R\,VALUEB
GAMA = f(AD ,BETA )

LD = f(LF ,WR ,GDP)
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EA= f(GDP,CPI,CPIUSA)
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GINI = f(P,G,WR ,YD)

P = f(INVE ,PM ,M,)
PM = f(P,PM (-1))
CPI = f(P)

TAXDR = f(GDP)

EE = f(EA)

EX = f(EA)

ot Ly

YD=GNP-VO-ST-TAXDR
GDP=GNP-IPU
ST=0.04*K (-1)
TAXDR=exp (LTAXDR)
M2R=M2/P

M2=MI1+DT

MI1=CC+DD
I=IP+IG+INVE
INVE=GNP-AD
AD=CONSUMP+G+IP+X-M+ERROR
X=XOIL+XNO
LGDP=log (GDP)
XNO=exp (LXNO)
LPM=log (PM)

EX=exp (LEX)
GDPCO=GDP-CONSUMP
LGDPCO=log (GDPCO)
M=exp (LM)

LEA=log (EA)

W=W (-1)*(1+ (GW/100))
UR= ((LF-LD)/LD)*100
WR=W/P

APL=GDP/LD

GP= ((P-P (-1)) /P (-1))*100
GNP=GNPL*LD
GNPL=exp (LGNPL)
LKL=log (KL)

KL=K/LD

K=K (-1) +I2-ST
12=IP+IG
COILL=COIL/LD
LCOILL=log (COILL)
P=exp (LP)

LM2=log (M2)
LINVE=log (INVE)
CC=exp (LCC)
GDPN=GDP*P
LGDPN=log (GDPN)
DD=exp (LDD)

DT=exp (LDT)

LEE=log (EE)

ALFA=CC/ (DD+DT)
BETA=RESR/ (DD+DT)
MU= (1+ALFA)/ (ALFA+BETA+GAMA)
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M2S==MU*H
H=CBASSET+BBCBANK+GDCB+OTHERP
M2SR=M2S/P
GAMA=cxp (LGAMA)
LAD=log (LAD)
GINI=exp (LGINT)
LYD=log (YD)
LWR=log (WR)
§ (Pl sl g Sl DYl oud 3y9l p IO
CONSUMP = 926.7968637*T + 0.2609295339*YD + 41.9523178*M2R +
8033.103559*D6264

IP =-2107.613973*R + 0.3156870541*GDP - 12393.51231*D57 + 10685.11251*D62
+16988.89869*D70

LXNO =0.2197676206*LEX - 0.2387650341*LPM + 0.8576666573*LGDPCO —
0.2040649647*D60 - 0.3097730798*D65 + 0.3191780709*D6773

LM =-0.2250385106*LEA + 0.1605717873*LOILR + 0.8741888989*LGDP
+0.5166558375*D5256 +0.3615230573*D72

LGNPL = 0.7976407615*LKL + 0.2818965733*LCOILL - 0.1294470421*D57 —
0.1730599996*D67

LP = 0.4526866254*LPM + 0.3626321349*LM2 - 0.1681207438*LINVE

LCC =0.1728515111*T + 0.2126083326*LGDPN - 0.09189641028*LVALUEB +
0.7500006089*D57

LDD = 0.20193722*T + 0.1524564965*LGDPN + 0.06726666452*LR 1

LDT = 0.2956054038*T + 0.6763894364*LR1 - 0.6452052575*LEE +
0.2172781415*LGDPN - 0.04850367567*LVALUEB

LGAMA =-1.306660563*LBETA - 0.4698619483*LAD - 0.8429252912*D55 +

1.238786529*D6061 + 1.930103765*D6268 - 1.382043456*D71 +
0.6359238543*D8081- 0.8775768168*D83

LD =-65.12385423*T - 0.01214357306*WR + 0.002551751579*GDP +
0.9894248862*LF

GW = -1.86655511*UR + 1.791496667* APL + 0.7909772063*GP + 0.266644049*GW
(-1) +39.12052071*D58 +37.11898512*D70 + 12.36434233*D7274 - 13.40714606*D8086

EA =-0.0009103633921*GDP + 4658.455531*CPIUS + 631.1396866*D72 +
570.3569206*D79 + 1942.428492*D81 + 1992.66547*D8286

LGINI = 0.06489909155*LP - 0.09262834931*LG - 0.1009406687*LWR +
0.0628289281*LYD + 0.03488577638*D54 + 0.08697283049*D58 —
0.01722396684*D6264 - 0.06759778534*D71 + 0.05240475586*D74

CPI=0.9953366043*P

PM =0.5324761687*P + 0.6731754336*PM (-1)

LTAXDR = -13.53404195 + 1.44084293*LGDP - 0.6177121266*D59 +
0.4356334628*D8486

EE =-1003.634551 + 82.7857831*T + 0.6860659303*EA + 1447.154593*D7678
LEX =1013186234+0.05580253055 * T + Q.2409261975* D71+0.6141535103* LEA



YO Olpl 30 el sd @597 g (SaLadl UM Sl T

S la ize ol V) S

(S 5 (S 5
Js sl X O s JoB T s YD
JERICIE XOIL S5k e 4y Bl s 2l S 5 GDP
Gl o 2l b S5 GNPL Sl e 03530 05 VO
& &5la s (63 g 30 KL S gl 4 5a ST
S Bl 5 e COILL 5 poes S glaaT)o TAXDR
Tl & JUsl gl TRANSFER SL i 4 el A 5 GDP
Sjees Ay &5 GW s e U glalaT s alls TAXIP
ol Jls LAl g GDPN LT Stz ERROR
Jss oo 1 0 M2S O g lbee slgta ol Ll 5 GDPCO
Ja s 45 0 M2SR U o8ils sLolis M2R
o sl s OILR Usy S emrs S 20) gy ool SLEAE M2
S8 a5 6l Lo LD s slow Mi1
Jsolsyls M ol sles pw ol Lol DT
S Sty 35 5 R D S 5 Sl (51 Lo cc
Uy i ol i P Solhs Sles e sl Lo DD
02 iNES EA o S 6 e 1P
e (63 2 50 K J5 s, b e 1
3505 astl w A9 I gl IG
Sren Dladst 5 LYK 20 e ls CPI DUl S35 30 43 s INVE
Sl LY b Lasls PX e LAl Wy GNP
S350 LY ted asls PM JS slolis AD
S, 550 55 R1 (P B i O pas CONSUMP
s sl OV S E o slady o G
T s Ll S s GDPUSA S ke XNO
K oT b e Dot s WYV 20d sl CPIUSA EE PRI WR
st ﬁmﬁ’j}:: Sl ALFA e g U
b ST 55 o RESF s UR
S Glaos o fgazen 4 G5B 13 ol BETA b LF
BIEEV
S oSl o5 el G5B 13 o RESR BLRTEP TS APL
P ol 2 MU N s ade LS
Sl H STk 50 ¢ 5 EE
ok B G i CoIL . ém}’"’"‘i’:: j WA G aMA
e et \; t:i jj petth sl cPIUS o GINI
T 5 Jelss s alls IPU e 5 93 G NE Gl pyare 12
o305k ) VALUEB

f:&ujlsjéqgjzﬁ)@&éf@uq(@la.\»T}i‘lJ:J)ﬁj‘shﬂ&ujlrlJf,asl.glJ:LQfQ:JjTtdqy‘
Wl YD b s (5 e 51 02,80 58,5 e 4 LYD Sta ol 5



AL it ¥ & sled ¢ J gl o coleidl dolicd Y5

10000(

591 095 S ko B (8 3l 315903

8000

6000

4000(

22000

14000(

300001

12000(

10000

8000

6000

4000(

22000

R E TR

XNO:

XNOF]

400

300

200

1004

00000

800000

600000

400000

200000

T
40 45 50

LARALARAALY RARAN AR R
55 60 65 70 75 80 85

—— DT -+ DTF1

3000

2000

1000

70000,

6000

5000

4000(

3000

22000

1000(

4074550785 60 65 70 75 80 85

600000,

50000

40000

30000

20000

10000

250001

20000

15000

10000

5000

R T E TR
[~ CONSUR~ CONSUWPR1

14000(

12000(

10000

80000

60000

40000

20000

o~ 10000
400000 i 8000
300000 ] 6000 i
200000 4000
100000 2000

e R

40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 8

——DD -+~ DDF1
2000¢
1600
12000 §e
8000

4000

DA AR A AL KA AR RARRNSARAN)
40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85

—— LD - LDF

40745 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85

—— GINIl ~+- GINIF

10000,

800

6000

4000

200(




YV Olpl 50 el 5o @597 51 (Saladl UM (Sl T

10000, £00. 50000
8000{ 400 40000!
6000{ 300. 300001
4000{ 200 20000
2000{ 100 10000
o T T T T T T T T T T o T T T T T T T T T T
40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85
e
00000 500000 10000,
60000 40000 800
20000¢ 30000 6000,
80000 2200001 40001
400001 10000 2000,
0 Oy Ot
40745 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 404590 % ©0 & 70 75 % 8 40 45 50 85 60 5 70 75 80 85
B
400 a0 5000,
4
300{ 600 00
300
200, 400
200
1004 200
100(
0 O A e A A A RO R R
o 45 % 45 do s 70 75 80 8 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 10 45 50 85 60 65 70 75 80 85
—— TAXDR-»- TAXDRF] [==Pm -+ PMF] —— M2R-+- M2RF

&Y

(:i)'}.’.)"\-‘j‘) :\_hf\) o c(“"/\\c)u.i%\h% \.Miﬂ)\)-\'jg,a&wé.,\.:w c‘_ga.f;.:j\
el 5 Sl ‘nj.Lc ial.:.‘iﬁj}; Ol pl s J..aT).s

dlzes (Ol ) 53 J..aT).s c_)}? I IS sz sl el Jh (\™V$) Jebesl (55 555!
OVoyled ((golasl liksr

dsdllas (O ml 5o J._AT); (:i)}: » OMS sLzssl s el Jh (YFAD)

MV 5l (oola] Colidoer dloes (bl o

Aig_rl.’ c‘_g.}\_.,a_."é'\ ‘_g\_bc,\_wl:..ﬂ 9 ug_s—"‘")j’ Z)‘J‘ GQ‘J_.’.‘ ‘543\_..»‘ ‘_g)j.é—a? ‘_gjsja &L’
(3lasl S slacs e Sl

Ol o8y il (s islgs $Ku g hoam 5 (gl e o, ((YOY) o o) 0



AL 3t ¥ & sled ¢ J gl Lo cbeidl dolibcad YA

WL s S pls dazr 5 OIS sladdl (slacwbw 5 6555 (VWM) oLl 0 gl
e
aTys 135 5 8 o Joitd Slacnbin SNeOWAY) (65 4y 5 Mg s 5
Ol pl Kon g el (galaml daw g ol sl Glaoln (53 50 dnlllas
OA 5Lt
(5 A O cana g 5 Ly o 1 (658 MBI (VWAY) 05k 5 o s
Ol i) 5 6t GELa 53 daT)s ) 55 (i ol oo 5 o o 0k ¢
MM F 5 5les )l 065 sLaS 3Lt liaioe aloes ((\WHF-AS)
=05 @3basl Glatoulw JUT oy 0 COYAR) Sl Aedasws 5 559 5 c3305
S sl iag sz delilas Ol ) 55 LaT s
Ol =l s J..aT); C—”J 958 pL Z.J....Sw:a.? J.a\}c S =bioh (YYAY) et el
AVo ke cazs g g ol dlzes
http://www.sci.org.ir (0 51 oSl (6 sga ST S 0 ol
OLJT szl sl 05 f,_b" © golasl plie glaaly bl 5,0 OPVE) LT adf;.:..»
e o 3 ol (63Laml Slidin s o (koo (318 e 5
3 (Ol (gl 3Ll (VYFV) g sin (6Kta 5
Lot L Jlanl daglio 01 51T 557 0 eyl o 5 HLS (65 5 cCma 33
IYFV-2) gladle s MTJJ@)}J‘&J{{XU
Olgz 5 3i8 iz 5 0000 s ,uTJJCiJ‘j; duldo (VPP ¢
YOF=FY) 587 (GloOleul o3 aTos mjisf SosSr (OYFPF)
o el s O Sl o e Ls Jlas| dslio ((VWPY daul) ¢
NYEY 4 1Y8) cladls
PUBTNSI PR 32 Sl g 85 sla et L 55140 NV sl =) ¢
AFEO-VD clal
NVE-NE 5 3i8 olwsy 5 6 4 sla,lsils s "’L"TJ-’C:J}; (YYAY) ¢
OFFOA) Ol s aTos iy Jlo (slocanln S OYAY) W56 3T sdes
a0 o Bails sl 5 elozr o she 8USCails A y) ulis IS LeLOLY



Y& Olpl 30 el 5o @597 g (SaLaBl UM Sl T

L L oLl po el s g plul slo e la 35T 5 gy 2 COVAD) o (6 it

g o8l w5 5LaaBl p e 3USCils | i yIS7 Ll DL ¢ oSl

Ol p3 daTps s i o (6303l O (sl iz 30 (VWA) 50U 05
i g o8l gl 5 (3l o ple Sl (5 ST LebOLY

Bakker, Alex and john Greed (2000), "Macroeconomic Variables and
Income Distribution Condition Modeling", Journal of Income
Distribution, pp. 183-97.

Blejer, M.I. and 1. Guerrero (1990), "The Impact of Macroeconomic Policies
on Income Distribution: An Empirical Study of the Philippines", Review
of Economics and Statistics, Vol. 72, No. 3, pp. 414-423.

Bulir, Ales (1998), "Income Inequality: Does Inflation Matter? ", IMF
Working Paper.

Bulir, Ales and Anne-Marie Gulde (1995), "Inflation and Income
Distribution: Further Evidence on Empirical links", IMF Working Paper,
August.

Frenkel, J. A. (1976), "A Monetary Approach to the Exchange Rate:
Doctrinal Aspects and Empirical Evidence", Scandinavian journal of
Economics, 78(2): 200-224.

Fluckiger, Yves (2007), "The Effect of Macroeconomic Variables on the
Distribution of Income in Switzerland", Work Paper.

Galbraith, James, K. (1998), "The Distribution of Income", UTIP Working
Paper, No.2, November.

Kuznets S. (1955), "Economic Growth and Income Inequality", American
Economic Review, Vol. 45, pp. 1-28.

Schultz T. P. (1969), "Secular Trends and Cyclical Behavior of Income
Distribution in United States: 1944-1965", National Bureau of Economic
Research, Studies in Income and Wealth, Vol. 33, PP. 75-106.

Pour moghim, Seied Javad (1978), Import Demand in Developing Countries
Inducing Iran: A Theoretical and Empirical Study, IOWA Stud
University, Ameso lowA, 1978.



